



I-RiskSpot

Risk Management and Indemnity Monthly Newsletter

Brought to you by the Bar Council Risk Management Committee

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

Risk Management Initiative Law Practice Survey

We refer to Circular No 048/2023 dated 27 Feb 2023 and Circular No 079/2023 dated 15 Mar 2023.

In the first quarter of this year, the Malaysian Bar and the Bar Council Risk Management Committee ("RMC") launched the Risk Management Project ("Project"). RMC announced that it will be working with Lockton Consulting to implement and execute the Project's initiatives.

Risk management refers to the process of managing negative risks to realise potential opportunities. As a starting point, it is imperative to ascertain the different aspects of legal practice to identify the risks involved.

RMC is pleased to invite Members of the Bar who are **sole proprietors or partners** to participate in this law practice survey. The feedback received from the survey will enable us to design effective tools for Members to implement. Please note that all information provided will be kept **private and confidential**.

Click **here** or scan the QR Code below to complete the survey. If you prefer an in-person meeting, please contact us to schedule an appointment.

Scan here!



Please complete and submit the survey by 21 July 2023.

Should you have any enquiries or suggestions regarding this Project, please contact the Professional Indemnity Insurance and Risk Management Department by telephone at 03-2050 2001 or by email at pirm@malaysianbar.org.my.

ATTACK THE RISK BEFORE IT ATTACKS YOU

Thank you.

Arthur Wang Chairperson Risk Management Committee